

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

TUESDAY, THE TWENTY THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

**:PRESENT:
THE HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE RENUKA YARA**

A.S. NO: 482 OF 2025

Between:

1. Amaraneni Rama Rao,
2. Amaraneni Shobha Rani, W/o. Rama Rao,

Appellants

AND

1. Cheedella @ Sankaramanchi Kamala Kumari, W/o. Late Ramachandra Murthy, R/o. 5-1-8/A, N.K. Nagar, GP of Chunchupally GP and Mandal.
2. Sankaramanchi Varalakshmi, W/o. Late Ramakota Sasthry, R/o. 5-1-8/A, N.K. Nagar, GP of Chunchupally GP and Mandal.

Respondents

WHEREAS the Appellants above named through their Advocate Smt. Thota Shiva Parvathi, presented this Appeal Under Section 49 of Telangana Agency Rules 1924, praying that in the circumstances stated in the appeal and the grounds filed therein, the High Court may be pleased to allow the appeal and set aside the judgment and decree of the Court of the Agent to Government, Bhadradri Kothagudem passed in OS.No. 34 of 2023 dated 13-08-2025;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the Appeal and memorandum of grounds filed therein, and upon hearing the arguments of Smt. Thota Shiva Parvathi, Advocate for the Appellants, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this FIRST APPEAL should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Cheedella @ Sankaramanchi Kamala Kumari, W/o. Late Ramachandra Murthy, R/o. 5-1-8/A, N.K. Nagar, GP of Chunchupally GP and Mandal.
2. Sankaramanchi Varalakshmi, W/o. Late Ramakota Sasthry, R/o. 5-1-8/A, N.K. Nagar, GP of Chunchupally GP and Mandal.

are directed to show cause on or before 11-11-2025 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the appeal and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this FIRST APPEAL should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER:

Notice before admission.

Personal notice is permitted.

For filing proof of service, list on 11-11-2025.

**SD/-A.V.S PRASAD
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Cheedella @ Sankaramanchi Kamala Kumari, W/o. Late Ramachandra Murthy, R/o. 5-1-8/A, N.K. Nagar, GP of Chunchupally GP and Mandal.
2. Sankaramanchi Varalakshmi, W/o. Late Ramakota Sasthry, R/o. 5-1-8/A, N.K. Nagar, GP of Chunchupally GP and Mandal. (Addressees 1 & 2 BY RPAD along with a copy of appeal and grounds)
3. One CC to Smt. Thota Siva Parvathi, Advocate (OPUC)
4. One Spare Copy

HIGH COURT

RY,J

DATE: 23-9-2025

NOTE: POST ON 11-11-2025

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

AS. NO. 482 OF 2025

